The WellCare Group of Companies
Benefit Enrollment Data
Transaction Guide
The WellCare Group of Companies
 EDI TRANSACTION SET
834 X12N HEALTH CARE BENEFIT
ENROLLMENT AND MAINTENANCE
ASCX12N (05010X220A1)

1073 INS01 Member Name R 1 Set to Y – Yes
1069 INS02 Individual Relationship Code R 1 Set to: 18 – Self
875 INS03 Maintenance Type Code R 1 Set to:
030 – Audit or Compare
(full roster)
001 – for Change file
Changes
021 – Change file Adds
024 – Change file Terms
1216 INS05 Benefit Status Code R 1 Set to A – Active
C052 INS06 Medicare Plan Code S 1 For Medicare only.
Set to: D – Medicare Part –
Unknown
584 INS08 Employment Status Code R 1 Set to: AC – Active
128 	 REF01 Subscriber Reference
Identification Qualifier
R 3 Set to: 0F – Subscriber
Number
127 REF02 Subscriber Reference
Identification
R 3 Set to Subscriber ID
Number (Medicaid –
Medicare ID)
128 REF01 Member Policy Number S Set to: 1L – Group or Policy
52484
The WellCare Group of Companies
Benefit Enrollment Data
Transaction Guide
834 Benefit Enrollment Companion Guide 12
NA022537_PRO_GDE_ENG State Approved 08012013
©WellCare 2013 NA_05_13 52484
Reference Identification Qualifier 	 Number
127 	REF02 Reference Identification S Set to insured Group or
Policy Number
128 REF01 Client Number Reference
Identification Qualifier
S 5 For Medicaid only.
Set to: 23 – Client Number
127 REF02 Reference Identification S 5 Set to the Recipient’s
Medicaid Number
128 	REF01 Medicare Eligibility Reference
Identification Qualifier
S 5 For Medicare only.
Set to: F6 – Health
Insurance Claim Number
(Hic Number)
127 	REF02 Reference Identification S 5 Set to the member’s HIC
number or Medicaid #
128 	 REF01 Case number Reference
Identification Qualifier
S 5 For Medicaid only.
Set to: 3H – Case number
127 	REF02 Reference Identification S 5 Set to the member’s Case
number, this is identifier
which ties families together
834 Benefit Enrollment Companion Guide 	 13
NA022537_PRO_GDE_ENG State Approved 08012013
©WellCare 2013 NA_05_13
The WellCare Group of Companies
Benefit Enrollment Data
Transaction Guide
Detail:
Pos Id Segment Name Req Max Use Repeat Notes
LOOP ID - 2100A – Member Name
This loop will contain
the member’s primary
address except for
Medicare lines of
business – for Medicare
only, this is the
secondary address. See
2100G loop for
Medicare primary